CH \$40.00 274975

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM767692 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/13/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Diesel, LLC		12/13/2018	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	inVentiv Health Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	1030 Sync Street	
City:	Morrisville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27560	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2749759	BLUE DIESEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 368 2152

Email: sheila.brown@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Geller, DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	425752-000009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Geller
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Geller/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=Blue Diesel LLC Merger with inVentiv Health Communications, Inc#page1.tif source=Blue Diesel LLC Merger with inVentiv Health Communications, Inc#page2.tif source=Blue Diesel LLC Merger with inVentiv Health Communications, Inc#page3.tif

source=Blue Diesel LLC Merger with inVentiv Health Communications, Inc#page4.tif source=Blue Diesel LLC Merger with inVentiv Health Communications, Inc#page5.tif source=Blue Diesel LLC Merger with inVentiv Health Communications, Inc#page6.tif



DATE 12/14/2018 DOCUMENT ID 201834800654

DESCRIPTION Merger (MER) FILING 99.00 100.00

CERT 0.00

Document No(s):

COPY 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

UNISEARCH INC. 3958-D BROWN PARK DR HILLIARD, OH 43026

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 501419

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

INVENTIV HEALTH COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Merger 201834800654

Effective Date: 12/13/2018

CRETA STATE OF THE STATE OF THE

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 14th day of December, A.D. 2018.

Ohio Secretary of State

Jon Hustel

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

UNISEARCH INC. 3958-D BROWN PARK DR HILLIARD, OH 43026

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 985558

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

BLUE DIESEL, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

201834800654

Effective Date: 12/13/2018



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 14th day of December, A.D. 2018.

Ohio Secretary of State

Jan Hustel

Form 551 Prescribed by:



For screen readers, follow instructions located at this path.

Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (877-767-3453) Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910

www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

File online or for more information:

www.QHBusinessCentral.com

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite)

P.O. Box 1329

Çolumbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two business day processing time. P.O. Box 1390 Requires an additional \$100.00.)

Columbus, DH 43216

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$99 (154-MER) Forms Must Be Typed

		e undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan
		s, limited partnerships and/or limited liability partnerships, desiring to
enect a m	erger, set forth the following facts	
	(Surviving) Entity Name of Entity Surviving the Merger	Ventiv Health Communications, Inc.
В.	Name Change: As a result of this merger	, the name of the surviving entity has changed to the following
	(Complete only if name of surviving entity	(in abanaing through the margary)
	. The surviving entity is a (Mease check	the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
1.	⊠ Domestic (Ohio entity)	Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)
		Jurisdiction of formation
		F04440
2.	Charter/Registration/License Number	501419
		(If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)
3.	▼ For-Profit Corporation	
		S G OR
	☐ Nonprofit Corporation	
	For-Profit Limited Liability Compan	(If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)
	Nonprofit Limited Liability Company	
	Partnership	
	☐Limited Partnership	
	Limited Liability Partnership	
	Unincorporated Nonprofit Associati	ion

Entity Name	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Blue Diesel, LLC	985558	Ohio	LLC
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
merger agreement upon written re inVentiv Health Communications Name		ligible persons may	obtain a copy of t
inVentiv Health Communications Name 1030 Sync Street	equest	ligible persons may	obtain a copy of t
inVentiv Health Communications Name	equest		
inVentiv Health Communications Name 1030 Sync Street Mailing Address	equest	North Carolina State	obtain a copy of t 27560 Zip Code
inVentiv Health Communications Name 1030 Sync Street Mailing Address Morrisville City	Inc.	North Carolina	27560
inVentiv Health Communications Name 1030 Sync Street Mailing Address Morrisville City	Inc.	North Carolina	27560
inVentiv Health Communications Name 1030 Sync Street Mailing Address Morrisville City IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERG This merger is to be effective on	Inc.	North Carolina State	27560 Zip Code

Form 551

Last Revised: 10/01/2017

VI. STATEMENT OF MERGER

Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

	ed to transact business in Ohio, provide the name and addresse or demand may be served.
Name of Statutory Agent	
Mailing Address	
City	OH State ZIP Code
VIII. AMENDMENTS If a domestic corporation, limited liability company of	or limited partnership survives the merger, any
amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the	articles of organization, or certificate of limited northership
Amendments are attached	⊠No Amendments
filing fee is charged.	
	or other Amendments with the Ohio Secretary of State:
Total number of shares previously listed in the Articles With the submission of this amendment, NEW total nu	
IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGIF a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licer and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised	BING OUT OF EXISTENCE nsed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity.
IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGIF a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licer and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised to transact business in Ohio.	BING OUT OF EXISTENCE Insed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity In or foreign corporation to be licensed Inied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to e affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation lice
IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGIFA domestic corporation or foreign corporation licer and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised to transact business in Ohio. X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN S	BING OUT OF EXISTENCE Insed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity In or foreign corporation to be licensed Inied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to e affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation lice

Form 551

Page 4 of 9 Last Revised: 10/01/2017

inVentiv Health Communications, Inc.	
Name of entity	
mos	
Signature	
Title	
Blue Diesel, LLC	
Name of entity	
P/M	
Signature	
Title	
Name of entity	
Signature	
Title	

Form 551

Page 5 of 9

Last Revised: 10/01/2017